

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-9
1, KILOKARI OPP. MAHARANI BAGH, NEW DELHI 110014.

NIQ No. 27 /EE/C-9/DUSIB/2018-19/D-143

Dated: 05.03.2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies who are registered with CPWD, Railways, MES and Civil Wing of BSNL, M.C.D, DDA, NDMC, Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt in appropriate class on percentage rate basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	NOW: Construction of Night Shelter (Revenue) SH: Replacement of fall ceiling and some portion of top of roof of GI Sheet on Night Shelter Code No. 142, Chilla Khadar Patparganj.	Rs. 91,570.00	15 days after the date of issue of work order.

The quotations along with copy of valid Registration, PAN Card & Vat should reach to the office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB, 1, Kilokari, Ring Road opposite Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110014 latest by 3.00 PM on 07.03.2019 which shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationer may collect the schedule of quantities, special terms and conditions and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, / DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the NIQ are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2014 Vol. I & II /latest editions of the specifications, with up to date (the date of receipt of tender) correction slips, for works at Delhi.
2. Cement/steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall conform to relevant specification /I.S. Code.
3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
4. No T& P shall be issued.
5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
7. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-III DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
8. 10% Security shall be deducted from the bills of contractor which shall be refunded after three month of completion of work.
9. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing Law.
10. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
11. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.

for

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9
D.U.S.I.B.

NOTICE BOARD

Copy to:

1. C-E-2/DUSIB for kind information please.
2. S.E-3/DUSIB for kind information please.
3. Concerned AE/C-9,DUSIB.
4. AAO/C-9
5. HC/C-9
6. Office copy.

for

[Signature]

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9
D.U.S.I.B.

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9

Name of Work:		C/O Night Shelter.					
Sub Head :		Replacement of fall ceiling and some portion of top of roof of GI sheet on Night Shelter Code No. 142, Chilla Khadar Patparganj.					
Sl. No.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
					Figure	Words	
1	12.34	Providing and fixing thermal insulation of ceiling (under deck insulation) with Resin Bonded Fibre glass wool conforming to IS : 8183, density 24kg / m ³ , 50 mm thick, wrapped in 200 G Virgin Polythene bags, fixed to ceiling with metallic cleats (50x50x3 mm) @ 60 cm and wire mesh of 12.5 mm x 24 gauge wire mesh, for top most ceiling of building.	88.56	Sqm	425.10	Rupees Four Hundred & Twenty Five - Paise Ten Only	37646.86
2		Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.					
2.1	12.1.1	1.00 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275gm/m ²	52.00	Sqm	957.95	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Seven - Paise Ninety Five Only	49813.40
Total							87460.26
Add 15.69% on cost index as per order of GNCTD							13722.51
Total							101182.77
Less 9.50% on cost index as per order of GNCTD							-9612.36
Total							91570.41

EE/C09

25/2/19
 AE-I/C-9